
--. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DIRECT TESTIMONY OF RONALD MARTINEZ 

ON BEHALF OF MCI 

DOCKET NO. 960846-TP 

(SUBSTITUTE FOR AUGUST 22,1996, TESTIMONY OF TERRY FARMER) 

Q. 
A. 

Q .  
A. 

Q. 

A. 

Q. 
A. 

PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND BUSINESS ADDRESS. 

My name is Ronald Martinez and my business address is 780 Johnson Ferry 

Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30342. 

BY WHOM ARE YOU EMPLOYED AND IN WHAT CAPACITY? 

I am employed by MCI Telecommunications Corporation as an Executive Staff 

Member - Carrier Relations. 

PLEASE GIVE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF YOUR BACKGROUND AND 

EXPERIENCE. 

I have been employed by MCI since 1988. I currently have responsiblity for 

managing business relationships between MCI and numerous local exchange 

companies, including BellSouth, GTE, and approximately 500 independent 

companies in twenty-one states. I have experience in network enginering, 

administration and planning; facilities enginexing, management and planning; 

network sales; and technical sales support. Prior to joining MCI, I was the 

Director of Labs for Contel Executone for several years. Before that, I 

worked for 16 years in the Bell system in numerous engineering, sales, and 

sales support functions. I have a Master of Science degree in Operations 

Research, and a Bachelor of Science degree in Fdectrical Engineering from the 

University of New Haven. 

WHAT IS THE PURPOSE OF YOUR TESTIMONY? 

The purpose of my testimony is to identify the operations support systems that 

-1- 



JAMES 5 .  ALVES 
BRIAN H.  BlBEAU 
KATHLEEN BLIZZARD 
ELIZAaETH C .  SOWMAN 
- # C H A R D  5.  BRIGHTMAN 
PETER c. CUNNINGHAM 
RALPH A. DrMEO 
THOMAS M.  DSROSE 
WlLLlAM H.  GREEN 
WADE L. HOPPING 
FRANK E. MATTHEWS 
RICHARD D. N E L S O N  
DAVID L. POWELL 
WILLIAM D. PRESTON 
CAROLYN 5 .  RAEPPLE 
DOUGLAS s. ROBERTS 

ROBERT P. SMITH 
C H E R Y L  G. STUART 

GARY P. S A M s  

H O P P I N G  GREEN SAMS & SMITH 
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS 

!23 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET 

POST OFFICE BOX 6526 

TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32314 

(904) 222-7500  

FAXI904) 224-8551 

FAX (904) 425-3415 

Writer’s Direct D i a l  N o .  
(904) 425-2313 

September 4, 1996 

., . .. 

JAMES C. GOODLETT 
GARY K. HUNTER.  J R .  
JONATHAN 1. JOHNSON 
ROBERT A. MANNING 
ANGELA R. MORRISON 
GARY V. P E R K 0  
KAREN M.  PETERSON 
MICHAEL P. PETROVICH 
LISA K. RUSHTON 
R. S C O T T  RUTH 
J U L I E  R. STEINMEYER 
T. KENT WETHERELL, II - 
OF COUNSEL 
CARLOS ALVAREZ 
W. ROBERT FOKES 

BY HAND DELIVERY 

MS. Blanca S. Bay6 
Director, Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540  Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: MCI Arbitration Against BellSouth 
Docket No. 960846-TP 

Dear Ms. Bay62 

Corporation and MCImetro Access Transmission Services, Inc. are 
the original and fifteen copies of page 1 of the prefiled direct 
testimony of Ronald Martinez. 

Due to scheduling conflicts, Ms. Terry Farmer will be unable 
to testify on behalf of MCI in this proceeding. MCI intends to 
substitute Mr. Martinez for Ms. Farmer. Except for the statement 
of background and experience appearing on page 1 of the 
testimony, Mr. Martinez will adopt and sponsor the testimony as 
prefiled by Ms. Farmer on August 22, 1996. 

Martinez’ testimony for page 1 of Ms. Farmer’s testimony 
previously filed in this docket. 

furnished to the parties on the attached service list. 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of MCI Telecommunications 

Accordingly, please substitute the enclosed page 1 of Mr. 

By copy of this letter, the enclosed document is being 

Very truly yours, 

Richard D. Melson 

Enclosures 
cc: see attached service list 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing was furnished 
to the following parties by hand delivery this 4th day of 
September, 1996. 

Donna Canzano 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Nancy White 
c/o Nancy Sims 
BellSouth Telecommunications 
150 S. Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Tracy Hatch 

101 N. Monroe St., Suite 700 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

AT&T 

and by UPS Delivery to: 

Nancy White 
BellSouth Telecommunications 
675 West Peachtree St., Ste. 4300 
Atlanta, GA 30375 

Robin D. Dunson 

Room 4038 
1200 Peachtree St. NE 
Atlanta, GA 30309 

AT&T 

Attorney 

8 m . 1  
COS1960846 


