1		DIRECT TESTIMONY OF RONALD MARTINEZ
2		ON BEHALF OF MCI
3		DOCKET NO. 960846-TP
4	(S)	UBSTITUTE FOR AUGUST 22, 1996, TESTIMONY OF TERRY FARMER)
5	Q.	PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND BUSINESS ADDRESS.
6	A.	My name is Ronald Martinez and my business address is 780 Johnson Ferry
7		Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30342.
8	Q.	BY WHOM ARE YOU EMPLOYED AND IN WHAT CAPACITY?
9	A.	I am employed by MCI Telecommunications Corporation as an Executive Staff
10		Member - Carrier Relations.
11	Q.	PLEASE GIVE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF YOUR BACKGROUND AND
12		EXPERIENCE.
13	Α.	I have been employed by MCI since 1988. I currently have responsibility for
14		managing business relationships between MCI and numerous local exchange
15		companies, including BellSouth, GTE, and approximately 500 independent
16		companies in twenty-one states. I have experience in network enginering,
17		administration and planning; facilities engineering, management and planning;
18		network sales; and technical sales support. Prior to joining MCI, I was the
19		Director of Labs for Contel Executone for several years. Before that, I
20		worked for 16 years in the Bell system in numerous engineering, sales, and
21		sales support functions. I have a Master of Science degree in Operations
22		Research, and a Bachelor of Science degree in Electrical Engineering from the
23		University of New Haven.
24	Q.	WHAT IS THE PURPOSE OF YOUR TESTIMONY?
25	A.	The purpose of my testimony is to identify the operations support systems that

HOPPING GREEN SAMS & SMITH

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET

POST OFFICE BOX 6526

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32314

(904) 222-7500

FAX (904) 224-8551

FAX (904) 425-3415

Writer's Direct Dial No. (904) 425-2313

September 4, 1996

JAMES C. GOODLETT
GARY K. HUNTER, JR.
JONATHAN T. JOHNSON
ROBERT A. MANNING
ANGELA R. MORRISON
GARY V. PERKO
KAREN M. PETERSON
MICHAEL P. PETROVICH
LISA K. RUSHTON
R. SCOTT RUTH
JULIE R. STEINMEYER
T. KENT WETHERELL, II

ود لاء و من

OF COUNSEL CARLOS ALVAREZ W. ROBERT FOKES

BY HAND DELIVERY

JAMES S. ALVES

BRIAN H. BIBEAU

RALPH A. DEMEO

THOMAS M. DEROSE

WADE L. HOPPING FRANK E. MATTHEWS

RICHARD D. MELSON

WILLIAM D. PRESTON

CAROLYN S. RAEPPLE DOUGLAS S. ROBERTS

WILLIAM H. GREEN

DAVID L. POWELL

GARY P. SAMS ROBERT P. SMITH CHERYL G. STUART

KATHLEEN BLIZZARD

ELIZABETH C. BOWMAN

RICHARD S. BRIGHTMAN PETER C. CUNNINGHAM

> Ms. Blanca S. Bayó Director, Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

> > Re: MCI Arbitration Against BellSouth

Docket No. 960846-TP

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of MCI Telecommunications Corporation and MCImetro Access Transmission Services, Inc. are the original and fifteen copies of page 1 of the prefiled direct testimony of Ronald Martinez.

Due to scheduling conflicts, Ms. Terry Farmer will be unable to testify on behalf of MCI in this proceeding. MCI intends to substitute Mr. Martinez for Ms. Farmer. Except for the statement of background and experience appearing on page 1 of the testimony, Mr. Martinez will adopt and sponsor the testimony as prefiled by Ms. Farmer on August 22, 1996.

Accordingly, please substitute the enclosed page 1 of Mr. Martinez' testimony for page 1 of Ms. Farmer's testimony previously filed in this docket.

By copy of this letter, the enclosed document is being furnished to the parties on the attached service list.

Very truly yours,

Rie D. Ma

Richard D. Melson

Enclosures

cc: see attached service list

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing was furnished to the following parties by hand delivery this 4th day of September, 1996.

Donna Canzano
Division of Legal Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Nancy White c/o Nancy Sims BellSouth Telecommunications 150 S. Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tracy Hatch
AT&T
101 N. Monroe St., Suite 700
Tallahassee, FL 32301

and by UPS Delivery to:

Nancy White BellSouth Telecommunications 675 West Peachtree St., Ste. 4300 Atlanta, GA 30375

Robin D. Dunson AT&T Room 4038 1200 Peachtree St. NE Atlanta, GA 30309

Pro O. Pa

Attorney

81563.1 COS/960846